



2026:DHC:3696-DB

\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11917/2023 & CM APPL. 46595/2023 (stay)

PARVEEN KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Karan Chahar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Saroj Bidawat, SPC with Mr.Amit
Acharya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

17.05.2024

CM APPL. 46596/2023 (additional documents)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking to place on record additional documents annexed as 'Annexure P4 to P9' to the writ petition.
2. The application is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and the documents annexed as 'Annexure P4 to P9' to the writ petition are taken on record. Needless to state, the effect of these documents will be considered at the time of final hearing.
3. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11917/2023

4. Both sides pray for and are granted further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file their respective written submissions. In the meanwhile, the petitioner may also file his rejoinder affidavit.



2026:DHC:3696-DB

5. List on 23.10.2024.
6. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 17, 2024
kk