



2026:DHC:3696-DB

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11917/2023 and CM APPL. 46595/2023**

PARVEEN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Chahar, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saroj Bidawat, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Amit Acharya, Govt.
Pleader for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **23.10.2024**

1. It is 3.55 pm and this Bench has to rise at 4 pm.
2. Renotify on 16 January 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any