



2024-DHJ-1606-DB

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11917/2023 & CM APPL. 46595/2023**

PARVEEN KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Saroj Bidawat, SPC with
Mr. Amit Aeharya and Mr. R.K. Seewal,
Advs. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

As it is now 4:10 pm, the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 8 May

2025

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 12, 2025/ssc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any