



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11917/2023 & CM APPL. 46595/2023**
PARVEEN KUMARPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Shashi Bhushan, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: **Mr.Amit Acharya, GP.**
Mr.Mayank Chauhan, Adv for
Intervener.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.08.2025

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents stating that he is unwell.

Re-list on 17th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/Arya/DG